Breeze
extended to
include Variable
Speed Drives
HT-Breeze Instantaneous Water Heaters
Breeze range
extended to include
Steam Primary

Example
Using the above table for a 173 bed hospital ward with showers, hand basins and sinks.
42 Single Person Showers = 42 x 4 = 168
55 Private Hand Basins = 55 x 1 = 55
9 Public Hand Basins = 9 x 2 = 18
3 Slop Sinks = 3 x 4 = 12
15 Baths = 15 x 4 = 60
Total Demand Units = 313
The correctly sized HT-Breeze can now be selected from the sizing table below. In this example a CP-B250 should be selected.
The shower factors are based upon intermittent use.
Where certain activities may result in all showers operating
together please contact our sales department for advice.
Sizing Table
HT-Breeze Model Maximum Demand Unit Max Continuous Duty @ Boiler Power Min Secondary Volume
60°C (litres/sec) (kw) (litres)
CP-B25 15 0.25 52 45
CP-B50 23 0.50 105 75
CP-B75 45 0.75 157 85
CP-B100 70 1.00 209 125
CP-B125 90 1.25 261 135
CP-B150 130 1.50 313 150
CP-B200 210 2.00 418 200
CP-B250 320 2.50 522 250
CP-B300 480 3.00 627 300
CP-B350 640 3.50 732 350
CP-B400 820 4.00 836 400
CP-B450 1050 4.50 935 450
CP-B500 1300 5.00 1040 500
HEATING THE WORLD'S WATER 4
5 HEATING THE WORLD'S WATER
Example
Using the above table for a 173 bed hospital ward with showers,

30 1” Pipe (3 Off)
31 1” x 1” x 1/2” Tee
32 1” Tee
33 1-1/4” To 1” Eccentric Reducer
Primary Side Fittings Secondary Side Fittings
BS EN ISO 9001
FM  No 28819
Sizing and selection of Stand Alone Steam-Breeze
The Steam-Breeze can be sized for domestic hot water application using the same demand factors and worked example shown on the
HT-Breeze section (page 4). Having calculated the total demand units, the model required can be selected from the sizing table below.
In the example shown on page 4 a SBD: 250 should be selected.
To size the Steam-Breeze for heating applications the kilowatt load should be determined from the system demand and the appropriate
heating model selected.
Steam @ 3.8 Barg to DHW  10/60 DEG C
Type M ax Demand Unit kw Sec Flow M in Sec Volume
SBD-25 15 52 0.25 l/sec 45
SBD-50 23 105 0.50 l/sec 75
SBD-75 45 157 0.75 l/sec 85
SBD-100 70 209 1.00 l/sec 125
SBD-125 90 261 1.25 l/sec 135
SBD-150 130 313 1.50 l/sec 150
SBD-200 210 418 2.00 l/sec 195
SBD-250 320 522 2.50 l/sec 245
SBD-300 480 627 3.00 l/sec 295
SBD-350 640 732 3.50 l/sec 345
SBD-400 820 836 4.00 l/sec 390
SBD-450 1050 940 4.50 l/sec 440
SBD-500 1300 1045 5.00 l/sec 490
Steam @ 3.8 Barg to LTHW  71/82 Deg C
Type kw Sec Flow M in Sec Volume
SBH-50 23 0.50 l/sec 75
SBH-75 35 0.75 l/sec 85
SBH-100 46 1.00 l/sec 125
SBH-125 58 1.25 l/sec 135
SBH-150 69 1.50 l/sec 150
SBH-200 92 2.00 l/sec 195
SBH-250 115 2.50 l/sec 245
SBH-300 139 3.00 l/sec 295
SBH-350 161 3.50 l/sec 345
SBH-400 184 4.00 l/sec 390
SBH-450 207 4.50 l/sec 440
SBH-500 230 5.00 l/sec 490
SBH-600 277 6.00 l/sec 590
SBH-700 323 7.00 l/sec 685
SBH-800 369 8.00 l/sec 785
SBH-900 415 9.00 l/sec 880
SBH-1000 461 10.00 l/sec 980
Airtrend Limited
27 Eyre Court, Finchley Road
London NW8 9TT, UK
Tel: ++ 44 20 77224277